
Board Members

EMAIL TERM

Ben McElhaney - President ben.mcelhaney@jasdmuskies.com 2025

David Volosin - Vice President david.volosin@jasdmuskies.com 2023

Eric Dell eric.dell@jasdmuskies.com 2025

Robert Hutchinson robert.hutchinson@jasdmuskies.com 2025

Mercer County Career Center Representative

Kelli Mayer kelli.mayer@jasdmuskies.com 2023

Jamestown Foundation Board Representative

Jered McElhaney jered.mcelhaney@jasdmuskies.com 2025

Beverly J. Riley beverly.riley@jasdmuskies.com

2023

Jerry Routh jerry.routh@jasdmuskies.com

PSBA Representative 2023

Tracie Runyon - Vice President tracie.runyon@jasdmuskies.com 2023

First National Bank of PA, Treasurer

Administration

(724) 866-4548

Tracy Reiser, Superintendent (724) 355-4042 6/30/2023

Beth Boylan, Business Manager (724) 932-5202 6/30/2023

Lisa Nuhfer, Board Secretary (724) 866-2310 11/30/2023

Brian Keyser, High School Principal (814) 547-4479 6/30/2023

Kristin Hope, Elementary Principal (724) 651-0335 6/30/2023

Gary Kinnear, School Psychologist (724) 718-6637 6/30/2023

Daniel Stence, School District Technologist (724) 866-0562 6/30/2024
Jeremy Allen, Director of Maintenance 6/30/2024

Board Committees Chairperson Members

Athletics J. McElhaney E. Dell, R. Hutchinson

Buildings & Grounds Full Board
Budget & Finance J. Routh R. Hutchinson, D. Volosin

Personnel / Negotiations K. Mayer J. Routh, T. Runyon

Superintendent Evaluation T. Runyon Full Board

Technology E. Dell B. McElhaney, J. McElhaney

Transportation B. Riley B. McElhaney, D. Volosin

JAMESTOWN AREA SCHOOL DISTRICT
Board Directory

December 1, 2022 - December 7, 2023

P. O. Box 217, Jamestown, PA  16134

Phone - 724-932-5557     FAX - 724-932-5632
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